
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date February 21, 2000 Docket No. QDO~ 31~7)( 

1, Divi s i on Nine/Staff Nine,-"'CM""U""/"'M.!.:,'--"W"'a"'t"'t=.s______________________________ 

2, OPR~L~e~g@all___________________________________________________________________________ 

3. OCR CMU{M. Watts 

4. Suggested Docket Title Initiation of show cause proceedings against Atlantic.Net Broadband. Inc. for 
apparent violation of Rule 24·4.043. F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. 

5. Suggested Docket "ailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 	 Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, 
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

B. 	 Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.) 

1. 	Parties and their representatives (if any) 

Atlantic.Net Broadband, Inc. 

2815 N.W. 13th Street, Suite 201 

Gainesville. FL 32609-2865 

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any) 

6. Check one: 
Oocumentation is attached. 


x 
 Oocumentation will be provided with recommendation. 
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